For further details please refer to the chapter titled “Objects of the Issue” beginning on page no 88 of this
Red Herring Prospectus.

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS, PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE
OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Set forth is the Pre-Issue shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter Group as a percentage of the paid-up
share capital of the Company:

Particular Pre-Issue
Number of Shares Percentage (%) holding

Promoters
Mr. Vinod Kumar Dachepalli 14,07,564  12.78%
Mr. Rushikesh Dachepally 36,48,384  33.12%
Ms. Manjula Dachepalli 37,65,564  34.18%
Mr. Harish Kumar Dachepalli 5,34,618  4.85%
Mr. Abhinav Dachepally 3,11,652  2.83%
Promoter Group
Ms. Ramya Dachepalli 18  0.00%
Ms. Sneha Peddi 18,000  0.16%
Ms. Borra Ankitha Reddy 16,200 0.15%
Total 97,02,000 88.07%

THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF OUR PROMOTERS AND PROMOTERS’ GROUP AND
ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDER BEFORE AND AFTER THE ISSUE AS AT ALLOTMENT IS
SET FORTH BELOW:

Category of Promoters/ Promoter
Group

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares
% of Pre-Issue
Capital

No. of Shares
% of Post-
Issue Capital

A. Promoters and Promoter Group
Mr. Vinod Kumar Dachepalli 14,07,564  12.78% 14,07,564  9.40%
Mr. Rushikesh Dachepally 36,48,384  33.12% 36,48,384  24.36%
Ms. Manjula Dachepalli 37,65,564  34.18% 37,65,564  25.14%
Mr. Harish Kumar Dachepalli 5,34,618  4.85% 5,34,618  3.57%
Mr. Abhinav Dachepally 3,11,652  2.83% 3,11,652  2.08%
Ms. Ramya Dachepalli 18  0.00% 18  0.00%
Ms. Sneha Peddi 18,000  0.16% 18,000  0.12%
Ms. Borra Ankitha Reddy 16,200 0.15% 16,200 0.11%
B. Public Shareholders (Additional Top 10)

24 | P a g e

Category of Promoters/ Promoter
Group

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares
% of Pre-Issue
Capital

No. of Shares
% of Post-
Issue Capital

Mr. Umesh Purushottam Chamdia 12,87,000 11.68% 12,87,000 8.59%
Ms. Srivalli Kattamuri 27,000 0.25% 27,000 0.18%
Total 1,10,16,000 100.00% 1,10,16,000 73.56%

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for six months ended 30th September, 2025
and Financial Years ended March 31, 2025, 2024 and 2023:-

(Rs.  In Lakh)

Sr.
No.

Particulars

For the period ended

September
30, 2025

March 31,
2025

March 31,
2024

March 31,
2023

1. Paid-up Share Capital 1,101.60 1,101.60 612.00 612.00
2. Net Worth 3,494.23 2,732.47 1,976.23 1,644.33
3. Total Net Revenue (Operations) 4,036.00 6,389.92 5,086.07 4,519.48
4. Profits after Tax 761.76 756.24 331.90 47.49
5. Earnings Per Share (In Rs. ) 6.92 6.86 3.01 0.43
6. NAV Per Share (In Rs. ) 31.72 24.80 17.94 14.93
7. Total Borrowings
 Long Term 4,123.53 4,410.93 4,147.20 2,832.05
 Short Term - - - 1,441.73

For detailed information on the “Financial Information”, please refer on page no 194 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

H.  AUDITORS QUALIFICATIONS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN THE
RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

I. OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company, Directors,
promoters, Group Company/Entities is provided below:

Nature of Proceedings Number of cases Amount involved (Rs. in Lakhs)